From: waitic@occinc.com

To: Swanson, Adam
Subject: Ticket-21222529
Date: Friday, September 17, 2021 1:03:03 PM
[EXTERNAL]

Washington One Call
Ticket No: 21222529 2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS
Original Call Date: 05/18/21 11:14 am
Work to Begin Date: 05/21/21 12:00 am
Caller Information
Company Name: INFRASOURCE Best Time:
Contact Name: MIKE TORGISON Phone: (253)606-4580
Alt. Contact: Phone:

Fax Phone:

Email Address: MIKE.TORGISON@PSE.COM
Dig Site Information
Type of Work: INSTALL GAS SERVICE
Work Being Done For: PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Dig Site Location
State: WA County: KING
Place: BLACK DIAMOND
Address: 30015
Street: 232ND AVE SE
Intersecting Street: SE 298TH ST

Location of Work:

ADDRESS IS APPROX 800 FT SOUTH OF ABOVE INTERSECTION ON THE WEST
SIDE OF 232ND AVE SE. LOCATE ENTIRE LOT, ALL ROW AND EASEMENTS,
BOTH SIDES OF 232ND AVE SE. AREA MARKED IN WHITE JOB # 109136817
Remarks:

AREA MARKED IN WHITE PAINT

Sect-
Caller Twp: Rng: Otr:
Sect-
Map Twp: 21N Rng: 6E Qtr: 3-SW
Map Coord . SE .
NW Lat: 47.3329087 Lon: -122.0337719 Lat: 47.3325124 Lon: -122.0326615
MEMBERS NOTIFIED:
District Company Name Phone Number Status


mailto:waitic@occinc.com
mailto:waitic@occinc.com
mailto:waitic@occinc.com
mailto:waitic@occinc.com
mailto:ATSwanson@Potelco.net
mailto:ATSwanson@Potelco.net
mailto:ATSwanson@Potelco.net
mailto:ATSwanson@Potelco.net

BLKDMDOI
COVH2001
PUGEO03
PUGGO03
SOOSCKO1

CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND (360)851-4446
COVINGTON WATER DISTRICT (253)631-0565
PUGET SOUND ENERGY ELECTRIC (888)728-9343
PUGET SOUND ENERGY GAS (888)728-9343
SOOS CREEK WTR & SWR DIST (253)630-9900

Does not report
Does not report
Marked, Complete
Marked, Complete
Does not report



From: waitic@occinc.com

To: Swanson, Adam
Subject: Ticket-21238106
Date: Friday, September 17, 2021 1:02:41 PM
[EXTERNAL]
Washington One Call
Ticket No: 21238106 2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS
Original Call Date: 05/26/21 02:26 pm
Work to Begin Date: 05/29/21 12:00 am
Caller Information
Company Name: INFRASOURCE Best Time:
Contact Name: TAYLOR BROWN Phone: (253)294-0589
Alt. Contact: MIKE BEUSLINCH Phone: (253)606-4644
Fax Phone:
Email Address: Taylor.Brown@PSE.com
Dig Site Information
Type of Work: INSTALL GAS SERVICE
Work Being Done For: PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Dig Site Location
State: WA County: KING
Place: BLACK DIAMOND
Address: 30015
Street: 232ND AVE SE
Intersecting Street: SE 298TH ST
Location of Work:

ADDRESS IS APPROX 800 FT SOUTH OF ABOVE INTERSECTION ON THE WEST
SIDE OF 232ND AVE SE. LOCATE ENTIRE LOT, ALL ROW AND EASEMENTS,
BOTH SIDES OF 232ND AVE SE. AREA MARKED IN WHITE JOB # 109136817 AREA
MARKED IN WHITE PAINT

Remarks:
Sect-
Caller Twp: Rng: Otr:
Map Twp:  2IN Rng: 6F (S;tit 3-SW-SE
Map Coord . SE .
NW Lat: 47.3338431 Lon: -122.0339613 Lat: 47.3311789 Lon: -122.0293608
MEMBERS NOTIFIED:
District Company Name Phone Number Status


mailto:waitic@occinc.com
mailto:waitic@occinc.com
mailto:waitic@occinc.com
mailto:waitic@occinc.com
mailto:ATSwanson@Potelco.net
mailto:ATSwanson@Potelco.net
mailto:ATSwanson@Potelco.net
mailto:ATSwanson@Potelco.net

BLKDMDO1
CC7760
COVH2001
PUGE03
PUGGO3
QLNWAL6
SOOSCKO!1

CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND

null

COVINGTON WATER DISTRICT
PUGET SOUND ENERGY ELECTRIC
PUGET SOUND ENERGY GAS
CTLQL-CENTURYLINK

SOOS CREEK WTR & SWR DIST

(360)851-4446
(800)762-0592
(253)631-0565
(888)728-9343
(888)728-9343
(800)778-9140
(253)630-9900

Does not report
Not yet responded
Does not report
Marked, Complete
Marked, Complete
Not yet responded
Does not report



From: Greg Snyder

To: Beuslinch, Mike N - InfraSource Construction

Cc: Wheeldon, Jason; Brown, Taylor - InfraSource Construction; Choate, Stan; Gallant, David; Swanson, Adam
Subject: Re: 21222529 - 21238106

Date: Tuesday, June 1, 2021 9:07:27 AM

Attachments: A R

[EXTERNAL]

Mike,

The One Call Center does not have the schedules for the utilities locators. You will need to
work with the individual utilities and their locate departments to find out when they might be
responding. I have included a copy of ticket 21238106 which shows the locate contact phone
numbers for each of the utilities.

Greg Snyder

Utility Notification Center
One Call Concepts, Inc.
877-668-4001 ext 3306

Washington One Call

Ticket No: 21238106 2 FULL BUSINESS DAYS

Original Call Date: 05/26/21 02:26 pm

Work to Begin Date: 05/29/21 12:00 am

Caller Information

Company Name: INFRASOURCE ~ 1ype of UTILITY
Excavator:

Best Time:

Contact Name: TAYLOR BROWN Phone: 8255839)294-

. MIKE . (253)606-

Alt. Contact: BEUSLINCH Phone: 4644
Fax Phone:

Email Address: Taylor.Brown@PSE.com

Dig Site Information

Type of Work: INSTALL GAS SERVICE

Directional Drilling: NO

Type(s) of Excavation

. BACKHOE / TRACKHOE, BORING, HAND TOOLS
Equipment:


mailto:gregsnyder@occinc.com
mailto:gregsnyder@occinc.com
mailto:gregsnyder@occinc.com
mailto:gregsnyder@occinc.com
mailto:mike.beuslinch@pse.com
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mailto:mike.beuslinch@pse.com
mailto:JasonWheeldon@usicllc.com
mailto:JasonWheeldon@usicllc.com
mailto:JasonWheeldon@usicllc.com
mailto:JasonWheeldon@usicllc.com
mailto:Taylor.Brown@pse.com
mailto:Taylor.Brown@pse.com
mailto:Taylor.Brown@pse.com
mailto:Taylor.Brown@pse.com
mailto:Stan.Choate@lumen.com
mailto:Stan.Choate@lumen.com
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mailto:Stan.Choate@lumen.com
mailto:DavidGallant@usicllc.com
mailto:DavidGallant@usicllc.com
mailto:DavidGallant@usicllc.com
mailto:DavidGallant@usicllc.com
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=9e1f6684d46c46bb85dac9f5f91ffead-Swanson, Ad
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=9e1f6684d46c46bb85dac9f5f91ffead-Swanson, Ad
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mailto:Taylor.Brown@PSE.com
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InfraSource:




Work Being Done For: PUGET SOUND ENERGY

Dig Site Location

State: WA County: KING
Place: BLACK
DIAMOND
Address: 30015
Street: 232ND AVE SE
Intersecting Street: SE 298TH ST

Location of Work:

ADDRESS IS APPROX 800 FT SOUTH OF ABOVE INTERSECTION ON THE WEST
SIDE OF 232ND AVE SE. LOCATE ENTIRE LOT, ALL ROW AND EASEMENTS,
BOTH SIDES OF 232ND AVE SE. AREA MARKED IN WHITE JOB # 109136817 AREA
MARKED IN WHITE PAINT

Remarks:

Sect-
Caller Twp: Rng: Otr:
Map Twp: 21N Rng: 6E (S;tit_ 3-SW-SE
Map Coord . SE .
NW Lat: 47.3338431 Lon: -122.0339613 Lat: 47.3311789 Lon: -122.0293608
MEMBERS NOTIFIED:
District Company Name Phone Number Status
BLKDMDO1 CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND (360)851-4446 Does not report
CC7760 COMCAST CABLE (800)762-0592 Not yet responded

COVH2001 COVINGTON WATER DISTRICT (253)631-0565 Does not report
PUGEO3 PUGET SOUND ENERGY ELECTRIC (888)728-9343 Marked, Complete
PUGGO03 PUGET SOUND ENERGY GAS (888)728-9343 Marked, Complete
QLNWAI16 CTLQL-CENTURYLINK (800)778-9140 Not yet responded
SOOSCKO0I SOOS CREEK WTR & SWR DIST (253)630-9900 Does not report

On 06/01/2021 08:39 AM, Beuslinch, Mike N - InfraSource Construction wrote:

All, crew is on site.....still no com locates....need an ETA please

Mike

From: Greg Snyder <gregsnyder@occinc.com>
Sent: Friday, May 28, 2021 2:01 PM
To: Wheeldon, Jason <JasonWheeldon@usicllc.com>; Brown, Taylor - InfraSource


mailto:gregsnyder@occinc.com
mailto:gregsnyder@occinc.com
mailto:gregsnyder@occinc.com
mailto:gregsnyder@occinc.com
mailto:JasonWheeldon@usicllc.com
mailto:JasonWheeldon@usicllc.com
mailto:JasonWheeldon@usicllc.com
mailto:JasonWheeldon@usicllc.com

Construction <Taylor.Brown@pse.com>; Choate, Stan <Stan.Choate@|lumen.com>;
Gallant, David <DavidGallant@usicllc.com>

Cc: Taunt, Lauren - InfraSource Construction <Lauren.Taunt@pse.com>; Swanson,
Adam <ATSwanson@Potelco.net>

Subject: Re: 21222529 - 21238106

Hi Jason,

This email is a follow up to our phone conversation. In looking at these two
tickets neither CenturyLink or Comcast have notification coverage areas at the
address on the tickets. I will have our centers Database Department contact
CenturyLink and Comcast about providing updated notification coverage area
maps. In the meantime, I have added district code QLNWA16 for CenturyLink
and district code CC7760 for Comcast to ticket 21238106 and retransmitted that
ticket. You should be receiving the ticket shortly.

Thank you,

Greg Snyder

Utility Notification Center
One Call Concepts, Inc.
877-668-4001 ext 3306

On 05/28/2021 11:40 AM, Wheeldon, Jason wrote:

It looks like we may have an issue with the polygons associated with
both of these locate requests. Infrasource is stating that there are
Lumen utilities in the area that need to be located. Can we get this
fixed for them? Thanks

Jason

Wheeldon
Field Supervisor

(425) 489-4256| (425)
864-9151

Live the SAFE-
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mailto:Stan.Choate@lumen.com
mailto:Stan.Choate@lumen.com
mailto:DavidGallant@usicllc.com
mailto:DavidGallant@usicllc.com
mailto:DavidGallant@usicllc.com
mailto:DavidGallant@usicllc.com
mailto:Lauren.Taunt@pse.com
mailto:Lauren.Taunt@pse.com
mailto:Lauren.Taunt@pse.com
mailto:Lauren.Taunt@pse.com
mailto:ATSwanson@Potelco.net
mailto:ATSwanson@Potelco.net
mailto:ATSwanson@Potelco.net
mailto:ATSwanson@Potelco.net
mailto:abuse@pse.com
mailto:abuse@pse.com
mailto:abuse@pse.com
mailto:abuse@pse.com
tel:%28425%29864-9151
tel:%28425%29864-9151
tel:%28425%29864-9151
tel:%28425%29864-9151
tel:%28425%29864-9151
tel:%28425%29864-9151
tel:%28425%29864-9151
tel:%28425%29864-9151
https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Furldefense.proofpoint.com%2Fv2%2Furl%3Fu%3Dhttp-3A__www.usicllc.com%26d%3DDwMG-g%26c%3D2qU16x-MyLBBsjp4ZR92ow%26r%3DtowOsTUu3eKvN4U813GPVrs12m2-1kZBKnkjYqVaXT8%26m%3DRbuPAOzABgHTcZz-Ne5Te-b5r94CE9fRat9zZOJFrqI%26s%3DVPuL9qPGG_DG8LLJWnSqptP65hVylvF9T379eMRj4tE%26e%3D&data=04%7C01%7C%7Cf9d68ece78b74aca03b208d925175856%7C78d5360854ca4a748beb8a1399c1189c%7C0%7C0%7C637581604468093388%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=xTbRdGMdcEnCwc6cS1u4ow16DXAzhchhtfs4RKSryJs%3D&reserved=0
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https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Furldefense.proofpoint.com%2Fv2%2Furl%3Fu%3Dhttp-3A__www.usicllc.com%26d%3DDwMG-g%26c%3D2qU16x-MyLBBsjp4ZR92ow%26r%3DtowOsTUu3eKvN4U813GPVrs12m2-1kZBKnkjYqVaXT8%26m%3DRbuPAOzABgHTcZz-Ne5Te-b5r94CE9fRat9zZOJFrqI%26s%3DVPuL9qPGG_DG8LLJWnSqptP65hVylvF9T379eMRj4tE%26e%3D&data=04%7C01%7C%7Cf9d68ece78b74aca03b208d925175856%7C78d5360854ca4a748beb8a1399c1189c%7C0%7C0%7C637581604468093388%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=xTbRdGMdcEnCwc6cS1u4ow16DXAzhchhtfs4RKSryJs%3D&reserved=0
https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Furldefense.proofpoint.com%2Fv2%2Furl%3Fu%3Dhttp-3A__www.usicllc.com%26d%3DDwMG-g%26c%3D2qU16x-MyLBBsjp4ZR92ow%26r%3DtowOsTUu3eKvN4U813GPVrs12m2-1kZBKnkjYqVaXT8%26m%3DRbuPAOzABgHTcZz-Ne5Te-b5r94CE9fRat9zZOJFrqI%26s%3DVPuL9qPGG_DG8LLJWnSqptP65hVylvF9T379eMRj4tE%26e%3D&data=04%7C01%7C%7Cf9d68ece78b74aca03b208d925175856%7C78d5360854ca4a748beb8a1399c1189c%7C0%7C0%7C637581604468093388%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=xTbRdGMdcEnCwc6cS1u4ow16DXAzhchhtfs4RKSryJs%3D&reserved=0

LIFE!

From: Brown, Taylor - InfraSource Construction
<Taylor.Brown@pse.com> Sent: Wednesday, May 26, 2021 2:35 PM To:
Wheeldon, Jason <JasonWheeldon@usicllc.com> Cc: Taunt, Lauren -
InfraSource Construction <Lauren.Taunt@pse.com>; Swanson, Adam
<ATSwanson@Potelco.net> Subject: RE: 21222529

EXTERNAL SENDER - Exercise Caution.

| updated the ticket with an expanded polygon. We will be back out in the
morning.
New ticket#: 21238106

Taylor Brown

Kent Base Scheduler
Cell: 253-294-0589
6905 S 228t st,
Kent, Wa 98032

Infrasource Logo

From: Wheeldon, Jason <JasonWheeldon@usicllc.com> Sent:
Wednesday, May 26, 2021 2:07 PM To: Brown, Taylor - InfraSource
Construction <Taylor.Brown@pse.com> Cc: Taunt, Lauren - InfraSource
Construction <Lauren.Taunt@pse.com>; Swanson, Adam
<ATSwanson@Potelco.net> Subject: Re: 21222529

Neither CenturyLink or Comcast are listed on the ticket. So this would
have to do with the polygons that 811 has for CenturyLink and

Comcast. | would see if they can add them to a ticket.

Jason
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Wheeldon
Field Supervisor

(425) 489-4256 | (425)
864-9151

Live the SAFE-
LIFE!

From: Brown, Taylor - InfraSource Construction
<Taylor.Brown@pse.com> Sent: Wednesday, May 26, 2021 1:09 PM To:
Wheeldon, Jason <JasonWheeldon@usicllc.com> Cc: Taunt, Lauren -
InfraSource Construction <Lauren.Taunt@pse.com>; Swanson, Adam
<ATSwanson@Potelco.net> Subject: RE: 21222529

EXTERNAL SENDER - Exercise Caution.

Great. What would you like me to do with this?

Taylor Brown
Kent Base Scheduler
Cell: 253-294-0589

6905 S 228t st
Kent, Wa 98032

Infrasource Logo

From: Wheeldon, Jason <JasonWheeldon@usicllc.com> Sent:
Wednesday, May 26, 2021 12:57 PM To: Brown, Taylor - InfraSource
Construction <Taylor.Brown@pse.com> Cc: Taunt, Lauren - InfraSource

Construction <Lauren.Taunt@pse.com>; Swanson, Adam
<ATSwanson@Potelco.net> Subject: Re: 21222529
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USIC was never notified of this ticket. It looks like 811 didn't notify us.

Jason
Wheeldon
Field Supervisor

(425) 489-4256| (425)
864-9151

From: Brown, Taylor - InfraSource Construction
<Tavylor.Brown@pse.com> Sent: Wednesday, May 26, 2021 12:22 PM To:
Wheeldon, Jason <JasonWheeldon@usicllc.com> Cc: Taunt, Lauren -
InfraSource Construction <Lauren.Taunt@pse.com>; Swanson, Adam
<ATSwanson@Potelco.net> Subject: 21222529

EXTERNAL SENDER - Exercise Caution.

Hey Jason,

We have missing comm locates at this job site. Crew waiting onsite.
Chris Boyd 253-307-9981

Ticket#:21222529

Taylor Brown
Kent Base Scheduler
Cell: 253-294-0589

6905 S 228 st
Kent, Wa 98032

Infrasource Logo
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Greg Snyder

General Manager

Utility Notification Center
One Call Concepts, Inc.
877-668-4001 ext 3306
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From: Brown, Taylor - InfraSource Construction

To: Swanson, Adam

Subject: FW: 21238106

Date: Tuesday, June 1, 2021 9:36:56 AM
Attachments: .

[EXTERNAL]

Hey Adam, | sent this this morning but | Cc’d the wrong person > < Sorry!

Morning,

We still don’t have comm locates at this site and it’s the 3™ time we’ve gone out and waited. While |
understand that the first locate request never notified you, but | refreshed the ticket and made sure
communications were on the ticket to be notified (made the polygon WAY bigger), and was cleared
as of 5/29 but still have no marks down. This job is due today, so if someone could please get back to
me so | can give the customer and project manager an explanation on what’s going and time
estimate on when we can go back out. If there is someone else | need to get ahold of please let me
know. Attached is the locate ticket to indicate what we need marked out.

Thank you.

Taylor Brown
Kent Base Scheduler
Cell: 253-294-0589

6905 S 228t st,
Kent, Wa 98032
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